### FOR PUBLIC RELEASE



### PRESS RELEASE

# Magneti Marelli signs C.A.S. to distribute diagnostic scan tools

January 27, 2014

**Auburn Hills, MI** – Magneti Marelli Aftermarket North America, the US aftermarket division of the global automotive supplier Magneti Marelli, is pleased to announce that CAS of New England has been signed as the first distributor of Magneti Marelli diagnostic scan tools for North America.

CAS was founded in 1995 to provide automotive diagnostic tools, management solutions and information systems to automotive repair facilities. CAS's in-house and field based Automotive Consultants have over 300 years of industry experience where they offer assistance in selecting the correct scan tool solutions, provide technical training and technical support both on-site and on-line.

John Jenkins, founder and President, is extremely pleased to be part of the Magneti Marelli family. "We are both proud and excited to represent Magneti Marelli in the marketplace. We have worked closely with the Magneti Marelli Aftermarket North America team over the last few years to assist in the development of their scan tools, and believe strongly in their business model. We look forward to a long and rewarding relationship."

Pietro Berardi, CEO of Magneti Marelli Aftermarket, echoes John's sentiments. "CAS's expertise and support has been critical in the engineering and positioning of our product line. And their tremendous focus on customer satisfaction complements our Magneti Marelli philosophy of unparalleled customer enthusiasm."





## FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Magneti Marelli Aftermarket offers high quality vehicle diagnostics for major makes and models. Developed with technician needs in mind, Magneti Marelli's easy to use testers enable you to quickly identify, isolate and repair a variety of vehicles concerns. Created by leveraging years of Magneti Marelli Aftermarket technical know-how, these new diagnostic tools pack a variety of special features such as oscilloscope and multimeter into lightweight compact designs. Available as either a dedicated handheld scan tool or as a laptop based design, they are perfect for today's repair facilities.

Product is now available for sale! For more information on products, pricing, distribution and technical features, select one of the following options:

Magneti Marelli's email aftermarket-diagnostics-us@magnetimarelli.com

Magneti Marelli's website www.magnetimarelli-aftermarket.us

CAS's email customerservice@oemtools.com

CAS's website www.oemtools.com
CAS's phone number 1-877-263-4897

#### About Magneti Marelli

Based in Italy (Corbetta, Milan), Magneti Marelli designs and produces advanced automotive systems and components. The company was established in 1919 and has a presence and reputation in racing, including Formula 1, IZOD Indycar Series and World Rally Championship (WRC). With 2012 revenues of \$7.5 billion and approximately 36,900 employees, the company has 83 production facilities, 12 research and development centers and 26 application centers in 19 countries in the world. The group supplies leading automakers in Europe, North America, South America and the Far East. Its business areas include: Electronic Systems, Lighting, Powertrain, Suspension Systems and Shock Absorbers, Exhaust Systems, Aftermarket Parts and Services, Plastic Components and Modules, and Motorsport. Magneti Marelli USA coordinates the activities of all Magneti Marelli divisions in the NAFTA region from its North American headquarters, located in Auburn Hills, Michigan.

Magneti Marelli can rely on a longstanding presence in North America with Powertrain, Lighting, Electronic Systems, Suspension Systems (Shock Absorbers) and Motorsport businesses. Magneti Marelli has established a significant presence in the world of aftermarket and service networks in the US, thanks to the partnership with MOPAR. The company is part of Fiat Spa.

